

## Cloudester Software Launches Al-Based Employee Performance Monitoring Tool, Boosting Business Growth by 40%

Cloudester Software Launches Al-Based Employee Performance Monitoring Tool, Boosting Business Growth by 40%

NEW YORK, NEW YORK, USA, August 6, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Cloudester Software, a leading <u>software</u> <u>development</u> company in the USA, has announced the launch of their latest product - an <u>Al-based</u> employee performance monitoring tool. This cutting-edge tool is set to revolutionize the way businesses track and manage



employee performance, ultimately leading to a significant boost in overall business growth.

With the rise of remote work and the increasing need for efficient performance management, Cloudester Software recognized the need for a comprehensive solution that could accurately track and analyze employee performance. The new AI-based tool utilizes advanced algorithms and <u>machine learning</u> to provide real-time insights into employee productivity, efficiency, and overall performance.

According to Cloudester Software Co-Founder, Aakash Goyal, "We are excited to introduce our latest product, which we believe will greatly benefit businesses of all sizes. Our Al-based employee performance monitoring tool will not only help managers make data-driven decisions, but also empower employees to improve their performance and contribute to the overall growth of the company."

The tool offers a wide range of features, including real-time performance tracking, personalized performance reports, and goal setting capabilities. It also allows for seamless integration with existing HR systems, making it easy for businesses to adopt and implement. Early adopters of the tool have reported a 40% increase in overall business growth, highlighting the positive impact it can have on a company's success.

Cloudester Software's AI-based employee performance monitoring tool is now available for businesses to implement and experience the benefits firsthand. With its advanced technology and user-friendly interface, it is set to become a game-changer in the world of performance management. For more information, visit their website <u>https://cloudester.com</u> or email their sales team at info@cloudester.com for a demo.

Aakash Goyal Cloudester Software LLC +1 929-325-0230 info@cloudester.com Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/733346399

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.